
1. Summary
Meeting title PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR CONTRACT  RFQ # 445017 EXTERIOR RESTORATION AND ROOFING REPLACEMENT 2A AT SOTOMAYOR HOUSES
Attended 19
Start time 8/16/23, 10:42:34 AM
End time 8/16/23, 11:20:37 AM
Meeting duration 38m 3s
Average attendance time 22m 38s

2. Participants
Name First join Last leave In-meeting durationEmail Participant ID (UPN) Role
Djelevic, Peter 8/16/23, 10:42:40 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:43 AM 37m 2s pdjelevic@GFNET.com pdjelevic@gfnet.com Presenter
Dokubo, Kinta 8/16/23, 10:44:08 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:18 AM 36m 10s Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Debra Sauerman 
(Construction Information 
Systems) 8/16/23, 10:50:46 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:48 AM 29m 2s debras@cisleads.com debras@cisleads.com Attendee
Soffer, Marc 8/16/23, 10:51:51 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:34 AM 27m 43s Marc.Soffer@nycha.nyc.gov Marc.Soffer@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Streets, Fabio 8/16/23, 10:53:04 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:40 AM 26m 35s Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
George Pipergias (ROMA 
SCAFFOLDING INC.) 8/16/23, 10:53:43 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:15 AM 26m 31s gpipergias@romascaffolding.com gpipergias@romascaffolding.com Attendee
Keval Hapani (Granite 
Environmental LLC) 8/16/23, 10:53:54 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:05 AM 26m 11s Rocco@gellcnyc.com Rocco@gellcnyc.com Attendee
Zulkasheva, Albina 8/16/23, 10:57:05 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:35 AM 22m 29s Albina.Zulkasheva@nycha.nyc.gov Albina.Zulkasheva@nycha.nyc.gov Organizer
Saad, Amir (CSA Group.) 8/16/23, 10:57:29 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:32 AM 22m 3s asaad@csagroup.com asaad@csagroup.com Attendee
DILLI thapa (Granite 
Environmental,LLC,) 8/16/23, 10:58:06 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:35 AM 21m 28s dilli@gellcnyc.com dilli@gellcnyc.com Attendee
Kelly, Angela 8/16/23, 10:59:02 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:53 AM 20m 50s Angela.Kelly@nycha.nyc.gov Angela.Kelly@nycha.nyc.gov Attendee
Husein, Khaled T. 8/16/23, 10:59:19 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:32 AM 20m 12s khusein@GFNET.com khusein@gfnet.com Attendee
Hoque, Mohammad 8/16/23, 10:59:53 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:54 AM 20m Mohammad.Hoque@nycha.nyc.gov Mohammad.Hoque@nycha.nyc.gov Attendee
Afzal, Ahsan 8/16/23, 11:00:25 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:37 AM 20m 11s Ahsan.Afzal@nycha.nyc.gov Ahsan.Afzal@nycha.nyc.gov Attendee

Jaspinder Singh (Somy 
Construction Corporation) 8/16/23, 11:01:57 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:33 AM 17m 36s gopatechnology@gmail.com gopatechnology@gmail.com Attendee
Mangito Fowlkes 8/16/23, 11:02:25 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:31 AM 17m 6s mfowlkes@nycdistrictcouncil.org mfowlkes@nycdistrictcouncil.org Attendee
Eric F - Lavada (Guest) 8/16/23, 11:04:03 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:23 AM 15m 19s Attendee
Franco, Grace 8/16/23, 11:05:01 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:44 AM 14m 42s Grace.Franco@nycha.nyc.gov Grace.Franco@nycha.nyc.gov Attendee
Art - aPlank 8/16/23, 11:10:49 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:36 AM 8m 47s Attendee

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join time Leave time Duration Email Role
Djelevic, Peter 8/16/23, 10:42:40 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:43 AM 37m 2s pdjelevic@GFNET.com Presenter
Dokubo, Kinta 8/16/23, 10:44:08 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:18 AM 36m 10s Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Debra Sauerman 8/16/23, 10:50:46 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:48 AM 29m 2s debras@cisleads.com Presenter
Soffer, Marc 8/16/23, 10:51:51 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:34 AM 27m 43s Marc.Soffer@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Streets, Fabio 8/16/23, 10:53:04 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:40 AM 26m 35s Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
George Pipergias 8/16/23, 10:53:43 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:15 AM 26m 31s gpipergias@romascaffolding.com Presenter
Keval H (Guest) 8/16/23, 10:53:54 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:05 AM 26m 11s Presenter
Zulkasheva, Albina 8/16/23, 10:57:05 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:35 AM 22m 29s Albina.Zulkasheva@nycha.nyc.gov Organizer
Saad, Amir 8/16/23, 10:57:29 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:32 AM 22m 3s asaad@csagroup.com Presenter
DILLI (Guest) 8/16/23, 10:58:06 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:35 AM 21m 28s Presenter
Kelly, Angela 8/16/23, 10:59:02 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:53 AM 20m 50s Angela.Kelly@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Husein, Khaled T. 8/16/23, 10:59:19 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:32 AM 20m 12s khusein@GFNET.com Presenter
Hoque, Mohammad 8/16/23, 10:59:53 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:54 AM 20m Mohammad.Hoque@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Afzal, Ahsan 8/16/23, 11:00:25 AM 8/16/23, 11:20:37 AM 20m 11s Ahsan.Afzal@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
J (Guest) 8/16/23, 11:01:57 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:33 AM 17m 36s Presenter
Mangito Fowlkes 8/16/23, 11:02:25 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:31 AM 17m 6s mfowlkes@nycdistrictcouncil.org Presenter
Eric F - Lavada (Guest) 8/16/23, 11:04:03 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:23 AM 15m 19s Presenter
Franco, Grace 8/16/23, 11:05:01 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:44 AM 14m 42s Grace.Franco@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Art - aPlank 8/16/23, 11:10:49 AM 8/16/23, 11:19:36 AM 8m 47s Presenter


